



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
RFA No. 8 of 2019
With
MC(RFA) No.18 of 2019**

Union of India

.... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

L. Fimate

.... *Respondent*

ORDER

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

18.10.2019

After allowing the Mis.Case No. MC(RFA) No. 17 of 2019, the counsel for the appellant is pressing for interim order on the ground that the respondent plaintiff has filed execution petition. The counsel for the respondent argued that he wants time for filing counter and before that this Court may not grant interim order.

Therefore, considering his request this Court direct the respondent to undertake that he will not proceed the EP till 11.11.2019. Accordingly, the counsel for the respondent is undertakes not to proceed the Execution Petition and hence, the respondent is directed to file his counter in MC(RFA) No.18 OF 2019 on 11.11.2019.

Post the matters on 11.11.2019.

JUDGE