



2019:MNH:2640

Item No. 20-21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No.8 of 2019  
With  
MC(RFA) No.18 of 2019**

Union of India

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

L. Fimate

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

20.12.2019

Post these matters on 17.01.2020.

Interim order is extended till then.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*



2019:MNHC:2640