

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 8 of 2019

Union of India.

...Appellant

- Versus -

L. Fimate.

...Respondents

**With
MC(RFA) No. 18 of 2019**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

27-07-2022

Mr. Th. Sanachaoba, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant,
seeks some time to advance arguments on the stay petition.

Post on 26-08-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria