

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 8 of 2019

Union of India

Appellant

Vs.

Dr. L. Fimate

Respondent

**With
MC (RFA) No. 18 of 2019**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

12.10.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Mathuk Thumra, learned counsel, represents Mr. Serto T Kom, learned counsel for the respondent, and seeks an adjournment.

Post on 05.12.2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep