



Item – 39-40
2019:MNH:2640

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No.8 of 2019

UNION OF INDIA

.... *Appellant/s*

- Versus –

L FIMATE

.... *Respondent/s*

With MC(RFA) No.18 of 2019

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

16.05.2023

[1] Due to paucity of time on account of imposition of curfew by the State, the cases are adjourned to 22nd June, 2023.

[2] Interim order, if any, is extended till next date.

JUDGE