

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 8 of 2019
With MC(RFA) No. 18 of 2019**

Union of India

...Appellant/s

- Versus -

L. Fimate

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

23.11.2023

Mr. Th. Sanachaoba, learned counsel appears for the appellants.

Mr. Mathuk, learned counsel appears for the respondents through VC.

On perusal of record, under the side note of the case record dated 22.11.2023, it was mentioned that short synopsis of the case is to be prepared and submit before this court by both parties.

But the learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the preparation of short synopsis is not yet completed and requested to fix another date to enable him to submit it before this court.

Both the learned counsels for the parties are directed to submit short synopsis before the next hearing.

List the matter on 14.12.2023.

JUDGE

Lucy