

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 8 of 2019
With MC(RFA) No. 18 of 2019**

Union of India

...Appellant/s

- Versus -

L. Fimate

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

01.02.2024

Ms. N. Lembisana, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 1 through VC submits that the Registry may be directed to prepare the paper book.

In the previous order dated 23.11.2023 of this court, it was found that both the learned counsels for the parties were directed to prepare a short synopsis of the case and to submit it before the Court. But, till date both the learned counsels for the parties failed to submit the same.

Under the circumstance, it is directed to both learned counsels for the parties to prepare the short synopsis and to submit it before the Court without fail and the Registry is also directed to prepare the paper book as soon as possible.

List the matter on 29.02.2024.

JUDGE

Lucy