

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 8 of 2019
With
MC(RFA) No. 18 of 2018**

Union of India

... Appellant

- Versus -

L. Fimate

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

O R D E R

19.12.2024

Mr. L. Brojendro, learned counsel appearing for the appellant requested to adjourn the case which is not objected by Mr. Korung H. Kom, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

List the matter on 13.02.2025.

JUDGE

lucy