

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RFA No. 8 of 2019

Union of India

Vs.

L. Fimate

With

MC(RFA) No. 18 of 2019

... ***Appellant***

... ***Respondent***

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

14-05-2025

Mr. Brojendro, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submitted that some of the documents are not traceable and as such, the learned counsel prays for granting three weeks' time for tracing out the said documents.

Mr. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 07-07-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda